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Mahatma Gandhi Mission College of Engineering and Technology,

4 2 ,‘» Kamothe, Navi Mumbai
N/
Institute Academic Calendar for ODD Semester 2023-24
Sr. no. Day " Date Week ACTIVITY
l. Mon 10/07/2023 Odd term begins; Coursc files to be shown to HOD ]
2. Tue 11/07/2023 1 I.  Orientation Programme.
2. T&P Activity for T.E. Students (9.30 am to 2.00 pm) ]
3. Wed 12/07/2023 1. Industrial visit for B.E. students.
4. Mon 17/07/2023 1. Display of first week defaulter list
2. Weekly report of mentor-mentee meeting submission
3. Tue 18/07/2023 1. T&P Activity for T.E. Students (9.30 am to 2.00 pm)
6. Wed 19/07/03 2 1. Assignment 1 to be given to students
(2 Fri 21/07/2023 1. Expert Lecture for all students (First)
2. Review of Mini Project/Major Project work
S. Mon 24/07/2023 1. Display of Second week defaulter list (Previous week)
2. Weekly report of mentor-mentee meeting submission
9. Tue 25/07/2023 8 1. T&P Activity for T.E. Students (9.30 amto 2.00 pm)
2. Collection of assignment 1 from the students.
10. Fri 28/07/2023 1. Departmental meeting (First)
- 1. Display of monthly defaulter list
2. SMS to parents of first month defaulters
3. Monthly report of mentor-mentee meeting submission
1. hion 31/07/2023 4, Course)f/'llef (Updated) to be submitted togthe HOD
4 5. Commencement Of Classes For Second YearStudent
12. Tue 01/08/2023 1. T&P Activity for T.E. Students (9.30 am to 2.00 pm)
13 Wed 02/08/2023 1. Assignment 2 to be given to students
2. Return of Assignment No.1 to the students
14. Sat 05/08/2023 1. Industrial visit for S.E. and T.E. (Both Shift)
15. Mon 07/08/2023 1. Display of fourth week defaulter list
2. Weekly report of mentor-mentee meeting submission
16. Tue 08/08/2023 5 1. T&P Activity for T.E. Students (9.30 am to 2.00 pm)
17 Wed 09/08/2023 1. Collection of assignment 2 from students
18. Fri 11/08/2023 1. Review of Mini Project/Major Project work.
19. Tue 15/08/2023 6 Independence Day Celebration
20. Wed 16/08/2023 Parsi New Year (Holiday)
21, Fri 18/08/2023 1. Submission of class test | question paper
22. Mon 21/08/2023 1. Display of fifth week defaulter list
2. Weekly report of mentor-mentee meeting submission
23. Tue 22/08/2023 7 1. T&P Activity for T.E. Students (9.30 am to 2.00 pm)
TRk il ‘ &
24, | Wed-Fri | 25/08/2023 CLASS TEST 1 (Tentative) : £
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25 Mon 28/0%/2023 1. Display of seventh week defaulter list o
N . - 2. Weekly report of mentor-mentee meeting submission
26. Tue 29/08/2022 Q 1. T&P Activity for T.E. Students (9.30 am to 2.00 pm)
. . ‘ 1. Assignment 3 to be given to students
=/ Fri 1/09/23 2 Return of corrected assignment 2
1. Display of cighth week defaulter list
28, Mon 04/09/2023 2. Displayof nmnlhl‘y defaulter list
3. SMS to parents of sccond month defaulters .
4, Weekly report of mentor-mentee meeting submission
0. Tue 05/09/2023 1. T&P Activity for T.E. Students (9.30 am to 2.00 pm)
9 2. Departmental meeting-I1
1. Collcction of assignment 3 from students
n i 2 Result of Class Test |
30. 8/09/2
’ kn S09a3 3. Class test 1 answer book to be shown to the students
4. SMS to parents of poor performance in class test |
31 Sat 09/09/2023 1. Industrial visits for S.E. & T.E. both shifts’ students (Second)
32. Mon 11/09/2023 1. Display of ninth yveck defaulter list -
2. Weekly report of mentor-mentee meeting submission
33. Tue 12/09/2023 10 1. T&P Activity for T.E. Students (9.30 am to 2.0C pm)
2 . 1. Assignment 4 to be given to students K
34. ke 14/09/2023 2. Return of corrected assignment 3
35. Fri 15/09/2023 1. Expert Lecture for all students (Second)
36. Mon 18/09/2023 1. Display of tenth week defaulter list -
_ 2. Weekly report of mentor-mentee meeting submission
19/09/2023 11
37. Tue-Sat to MID TERM BREAK ( GANPATI VACATION)
23/09/2023 B -
) 1. Display of eleventh week defaulter list -
38. Mon 25/09/2023 2. Weekly report of mentor-mentee meeting submission
12 1. DAC meeting
39. Tue 26/09/2023 2. Departmental meeting (Third)
. 3. T&P Activity for T.E. Students (9.30 am to 2.00 pm)
40. Fri 29/09/2023 1. Collection of assignment 4 from students
41. Mon 02/10/2023 13 Holiday (MAHATMA GANDHI JAYANTI)
n 1. Display of Monthly Defaulter list
42. Tue 03/10/20 - y -
u‘ ' 23 2. T&P Activity for T.E. Students (9.30 am to 2.00 pm)
43. Fri 06/10/2023 1. SMS to parents of poor performance in class test 2
1. Display of twelfth week defaulter list.
2. Assignment 5 to be given to students
44. Mon 09/10/2023 3. Return of corrected assignment 04
4. Submissi_on' of Class Test 2 Question papers
14 1. T&P Activity for T.E. Students (9.30 am to 2.00 pm)
2. DAC meetin ‘
45. T 8
He 10/10/2023 3. Departmental meeting (Fourth)
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Mid Term Break

Class Test

—_—
[ ——
46. Wed-Fri : 1-
3/10/20

] SO

47. \MOT-T(/'T’“‘Z‘L CLASS TEST 2 (Tentative)
\ T — e st fats. St W ettt i, il ol o i s B S - - - -

i ———— 101072023 | 1. Display of Thirtcen-week defaulter list. -
\' Thu 17/10/2023 1o T&P Activity for T, Students (9.30 amto 2.00 pm)

I 2. Retumof corrected assignment 05
49 - 1. Result of Class Test 2.
Fri 18/10/2023 15 2. Class test 2 answer book to be shown to the students

. 3. SMS to parents of poor performance in class test 2 )

50 Fri 20/10/2023 1. Expert Lecture for all students (Third)

g;_ Mon 23/10/2023 I.Display Overall Defaulter Students List -

Tue 24/10/2022 16 | DASARA (TTOLIDAY) - 2l
53 Fri 27/10/2023 Term End _—
54 Mon-Fri | 30/10/2023- UNIVERSITY ORAL EXAMINATION
10/11/2023 17
35 Tue 14/11/2023 DIWALI ( HOLIDAY)
Working Days
Holidays
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